

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1691/2008

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHANDIGARH DISTILLERIES & BOTTLS.LTD
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi B. Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit is to be filed on or before
9.9.2011, considering the fact that the matter is pending
since the year 2008. Respondent can file counter affidavit
before 9.9.2011, as last chance.

Registry has to comply with the order dated
15.1.2008 regarding tagging.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd