

SECTION IVB

Listed on 25.4.2017

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.106
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.1691 OF
2008

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The New India Assuracne co. Ltd.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

M/s Chandigarh Distilleries & Bottlers Ltd. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.1.2008 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No.4773/2007.
Application for permission to file
additional documents is allowed."

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.07.2011 when the following order was passed:-

" Counter Affidavit is to be filed on or before 09.09.2011, considering the fact that the matter is pending since the year 2008. Respondent can file Counter Affidavit before 09.09.2011, as last chance.

Registry has to comply witht the order dated 15.01.2008 regarding tagging.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted that Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance and has on 06.09.2011 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole common respondent. Copies of the same have been included

in SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-MrB.K Satija, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

com2/neeraj/chetan