

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 822 OF 2008

National Insurance Company Limited and others ..Appellants

versus

M/s A.V. Cottex Limited ..Respondent

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NO.1691 OF 2008

The New India Assurance Company Limited ..Petitioner

versus

M/s Chandigarh Distilleries & Bottlers Limited ..Respondent

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 822/2008

1. Having heard learned counsel for the appellants, and having perused the record of the case, we find no ground whatsoever to interfere with the impugned order, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The instant appeal is accordingly dismissed.

2. While dismissing the instant appeal, we would like to clarify, that all disputes between the parties shall remain open, except the constitution and composition of the arbitral tribunal.

Special Leave Petition(C) No.1691/2008

None for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.
[Dr. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

New Delhi;
April 26, 2017.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 822/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.V. COTTEX LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1691/2008 (With WITH Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2017 These appeal/petition were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Yogesh Malhotra, Adv.
In CA 822/2008 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Udit Grover, Adv.For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv. (Not present)
in SLP 1691/2008For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (Not present)
in CA 822/2008

In SLP 1691/2008 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

The special leave petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]